Date of Meeting:
Time of Meeting:
Meeting Location:

TOWN OF MILLBURY
MEETING NOTICE/ AGENDA TOPICS

N2 iis
Sewer Commission

July 13, 2021
4:30 PM
Small Conference Room
ZOOM MEETING ID# 928 6968 6186

Board Members: Gary Nelson, Lisa Allain, Happy Erickson

“Welcome to the July 13, 2021 meeting of the Sewer Commission. This meeting is being recorded
and streamed by Millbury Public Access Cable Television. This Meeting is also available through

Zoom.us/download. Zoom Meeting ID# 928 6968 6186. Anyone who is participating through
Zoom.us/download should state their name and address when speaking.”

1.

10. Adjournment

4:30 PM

4:45 PM
4:50 PM
5:00 PM
5:05 PM
5:15 PM
5:20 PM

5:30 PM

Call to order: Re-Organization for FY 2022

Finance Director — Jennifer Barrett — Set Sewer Rate
Minutes: June 22, 2021

Invoices:

Operations:

Abatements:

Betterments:

Sewer Extensions/Connections:

Additional Topics:

Upcoming Meeting Dates: Next regular scheduled meetings will be held August 24, 2021.
Meetings will be held the 2™ and 4" Tuesday of every month unless otherwise posted and/or

cancelled.

Any and all business not reasonably anticipated to be discussed votes may be taken

Meeting is live and being recorded.

This notice is in accordance with the Open Meeting Law effective July 1, 2010.

Submitted 7/8/2021



